
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 1 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



 R1500 

 R1000 

 R1000 

 R1500 

 R1500 
 R

15
00

 

 2000 
 10

00
 

 10
00

 

 15
00

 

 3713 

 6909 

 R1500 

 R1500  R1500 

 1500  1500 

 8
65

7 

 5
46

6 

Safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 2 OF 21SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



 1120 

 1910 

 11
20

 

 6909 

 5
75

 
 5

66
 

 1
38

 
 7

92
 

 6
43

 
 792  792 

 
30

0 

 8
65

7 

 10
29

 

Foundation

Depth of foundation: 600mm

A

C

D

B

F EG

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 3 OF 21SCALE: 1:200

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



 4868 

 3
15

 

 6
15

 
 1

45
8 ground

 3993 

 1
20

0 

 4
04

1 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 4 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE



3
3

3

4

21

1

9

10 11

12

13

8

5

7

18

14

6

15

16

17

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 5 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE



BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 post 98x98x800 laminated wood 2
2 post 98x98x1400 laminated wood 1
3 post 98x98x2100 laminated wood 3
4 post 98x98x2800 with flag laminated wood 1
5 platform laminated wood 1
6 staris h-1200 laminated wood 1
7 slide h1200 x 1000 stainless steel, PE plastic 1
8 slide side panel HDPE plastic 2
9 panel with illuminator and long eye HDPE plastic 1

10 panel wirth captain wheel and long eye HDPE plastic 1
11 Panel with seat HDPE plastic 1
12 panel with fish, left HDPE plastic 1
13 panel with fish, right HDPE plastic 1
14 sandbox side, left HDPE platic 1
15 sandbox side, right HDPE plastic 1
16 front sandbox panel, left HDPE plastic 1
17 front sandbox panel, right HDPE platic 1

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 6 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE



 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

1 1

1 1

wooden post

3

44

Wood post version!

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
2 metal ground fixing
3 plastic cap 115x115
4 wood screw 6 x 90
5 nut cover cap M6
6 nut cover M6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 7 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)
connecting metal ground fixing to post



3 4 5 6

22

3456

77

7 71

 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

Ground

Aluminium post version!

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 bolt DIN603 M10x100
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 woodscrew 6x60

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 8 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)
connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post



6

2

3457

8

8

8

8

2

1

6

3
4

5 7

88

post

platvorm

post

post

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 bolt DIN603 M10x60
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 domed cap nut DIN986 M10
7 nut cover cap M12
8 Woodscrew 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 9 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)
connecting platform to post



4
5

6
7

45
6

7

4 5
6 7

23

1

3 2

1

post

panel

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 Corner 90° (45x60)
2 bolt DIN603 M10x100
3 bolt DIN603 M10x35
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut DIN985 M10
7 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 10 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)
connecting panel to post



C

7

7
4

6

46

33

slide

platform

11

13

8
10
5
9

12

2

4

Ground fixing (PE plastic)

In the case of a plastic slide, 
this bolt is M10x60 DIN603

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 6

12
14
11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN603 M8x45
2 bolt DIN603 M8x30
3 bolt DIN933 M8x50
4 nut DIN985 M8
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover M8
7 nut cover cap M8
8 nut cover M12
9 nut cover cap M12
10 washer M10 DIN9054
11 metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16
12 screw 5x40
13 bolt DIN603 M10x50
14 corner 58x30

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 11 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



M12 Nut cover cap
M10x50 bolt DIN933

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

4,8x13 screw DIN9112

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

Slide side panel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 12 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



nut cover cap M12

wood screw DIN571 10x100

nut cover M12
Washer M10 DIN9054

nut cover M12

nut cover M12

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

bolt DIN603 M10x65

Washer M10 DIN9054

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

bolt DIN603 M10x45

bolt DIN603 M10x80

domed cap nut 
DIN1587 M10

PE version

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 91.00stairs h.1150.SLDASM"

A4
SHEET 13 OF 21SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



A
4 3 2 1

1234

7

99

7
5

26

11

3

1010

8

777

steps

side panel on the stair

MF version.

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 15

Gap filling

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 nut cover M12
2 washer M10 DIN9054
3 nut DIN985 M10
4 nut cover cap M12
5 nut cover cap M10 
6 nut cover for beam M10
7 Woodscrew 6 x 90
8 bolt DIN603 M10x80
9 bolt DIN603 M10x120
10 metal ground fixing L_1345
11 plastic cap

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 14 OF 21SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

M10x60 bolt DIN603

M8x90 bolt DIN603

Wheel washer for spring

spring for wheel

Small captain wheel

Wheel washer for spring

Wheel washer for distance
Wheel washer for distance

M8 Nut cover cap
M8 Nut DIN985

M8 Nut cover

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 15 OF 21SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



playcorner-bench

panel

bolt M8x40 TX-PIN 40

 M8x50 bolt DIN7991

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 16 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



flag
D33,7 Cap

M10x40 bolt DIN603

6 x 90 Woodscrew

Flag post bushing

D33,7 Cap

Profile post cap for flag

Flag post 1400mm

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

Wood post.

Aluminium post.

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 17 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



D33,7 Cap

Flag post bushing

Flag post bushing

Profile post cap for flag

6 x 60 Woodscrew

M10x40 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

Flag post 1400mm

D33,7 Cap
flag

Aluminium post.

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM128 FORP PE

30/01/2024M.Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 18 OF 21SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)



Aluminium post
H1200

Aluminium post
H1200

Aluminium post
H900

left front upper plate

left rear upper plate

6 x 60 Woodscrew

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

nut M10 DIN934

bolt DIN933 M10x120

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

DIN7991 M8x40

M10x35 bolt DIN603

corner 135° ( 4 pcs.)

side plate

Plastic corner 90°
65x65mm

DIN7991 M6x35

Aluminium post filling

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 19 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE



Aluminium post
H1200

Aluminium post
H1200

Aluminium post
H900

M10x120 bolt DIN603

bolt DIN933 M10x120

M10x35 bolt DIN603

nut M10 DIN934

corner 135° ( 4 pcs.)

side plate

Plastic corner 90°
65x65mm

DIN7991 M8x40

6 x 60 Woodscrew

right rear upper plate

right front upper plate

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 20 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE



left upper plate

bottom plate

Front sandbox panel, left

pin torx nut
M8x16

bolt M8x25 TX-PIN 40

pin torx nut
M8x16

right upper plate

bottom plate

Front sandbox panel, right

pin torx nut
M8x16

bolt M8x25 TX-PIN 40

pin torx nut
M8x16

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship LUCY  (wide slide)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 21 OF 21

A4
WEIGHT: 

M.Kalamees 30/01/2024

MM128 FORP PE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2
	Drawing View7

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10

	Sheet4
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	Sheet5
	Drawing View16

	Sheet6
	Sheet18
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View52

	Sheet19
	Drawing View53
	Drawing View54

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17

	Sheet8
	Drawing View18

	Sheet21
	Drawing View57
	Detail View C (1 : 6)

	Sheet9
	Drawing View44

	Sheet10
	Drawing View25

	Sheet20
	Drawing View55
	Detail View A (2 : 15)

	Sheet12
	Drawing View32

	Sheet23
	Drawing View59

	Sheet14
	Drawing View37

	Sheet24
	Drawing View62

	Sheet15
	Drawing View38

	Sheet16
	Drawing View39

	Sheet17
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41


